COURT FILE NO.	2401 06383			Clerk's Stamp
COURT	COURT OF KING'S BEN	CH OF ALBERTA		
JUDICIAL CENTRE	CALGARY			
PLAINTIFF	CANADIAN WESTERN B	BANK		
DEFENDANTS	ROCKY MOUNTAIN ALBERTA PARTNERS LTD.			
DOCUMENT	ORDER FOR SUMMAI	RY JUDGMENT		
ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT	McLENNAN ROSS #600 McLennan F 12220 Stony Plair Edmonton, AB T!	Ross Building n Road	Telephor Fax: (78 Email: c	Charles P. Russell, K.C. ne: (780) 482-9115 80) 733-9757 huck.russell@mross.com 20230780
DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: JULY 8, 2024				
LOCATION OF HEARING OR TRIAL: CALGARY, ALBERTA				
NAME OF JUSTICE WHO GRANTED THIS ORDER: THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE				
UPON THE APPLICATION of Canadian Western Bank ("CWB") in respect of Rocky Mountain Alberta Partners Ltd. (the "Debtor"); AND UPON having read the Application, the Affidavit of Cory Stark, and the Affidavit of Service of Erika Kiss, filed; AND UPON HEARING counsel for CWB and any other counsel or interested parties present; IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:				
1. CWB shall have Summary Judgment against the Debtor in the within action; and				
2. CWB shall have its costs on a solicitor and client basis.				
Justice of the Court of King's Bench of Alberta				